We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Painting of Administration Building -

Rebidding under PB 2025-INFRA-03 is hereby awarded to M.A.M. Construction as the bidder
with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) with a Total Contract Price amounting to
Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Pesos and O2/tO0 only
(943,552.O2).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to
formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the
amount stipulated in Section 56 of IRR of RA. 72009.